Councilman Rob Archer   (PC)    

14. Resolution re:  2025-R-112 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR 

TO ACCEPT THE CONDITIONS OF THE FY25 SAFER OUTCOMES: ENHANCING AND 

DE-ESCALATION AND CRISIS RESPONSE TRAINING FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT 

GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($350,000.00)   

Sponsored by:  Councilman Jason Arthur   (PS)    

15. Resolution re:  2025-R-113 – A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE OFFICIAL INTENT OF 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON TO REIMBURSE 

EXPENDITURES MADE PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS OR OTHER